
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 443

TO BE ANSWERED ON 5TH FEBRUARY, 2018


NATIONAL CAREER SERVICE PORTAL


443.  DR. SHASHI THAROOR:


Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state:


(a) the total number of job-seekers that have been employed through the National Career Service portal, State/UT-wise;


(b) the total number of persons who have secured jobs through the portal in the public sector;


(c) the total number of persons who have secured jobs through the portal in the private sector; and


(d) the total number of persons who have secured jobs through the Job Fairs organized by the Ministry, State/UT-wise?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE (IC) FOR LABOUR & EMPLOYMENT

(SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR GANGWAR)


(a) to (c): The Ministry is implementing the National Career Service Project (NCSP) for linking all employment exchanges using technology to provide a variety of employment related services in the country like job matching, career counseling, vocational guidance, information on skill development courses etc. These services are available online on the National Career Service Portal (www.ncs.gov.in) and is supported by Call Centre/ Helpdesk. The portal also facilitates organization of job fairs where both employers and job seekers can interact.


The NCS has registration of over 3.94 crore job-seekers, 14.86 lakh employers and

8.09 lakh vacancies have been mobilized as on 31st December, 2017. The details of the State-wise vacancies mobilized since inception is at Annexure. However the information about placement of the candidates through the NCS portal is not captured.

(d): The total number of Job fairs facilitated on the NCS Portal since inception in 2015 or organized by the Ministry through its field Offices namely Model Career Centers (MCCs), National Career Service Centre for Differently Abled (NCSC-DA) and National Career Service Centre for SC/ST (NCSC-SC/ST) are 914, and the total number of candidates secured jobs are 1,00,825 upto 31st December 2017.

*****

http://www.ncs.gov.in/


ANNEXURE

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (A) TO (C) OF THE LOK SABHA UNSTARRED

QUESTION NO. 443 BY DR. SHASHI THAROOR REGARDING “NATIONAL CAREER SERVICE

PORTAL” DUE FOR REPLY ON 05.02.2018.

STATEMENT OF TOTAL NUMBER OF JOB VACANCIES MOBILIZED THROUGH THE NATIONAL

CAREER SERVICE PORTAL STATE/UT-WISE

S No. State/UT 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 Total

1.  Andaman & Nicobar Islands 3 207 236 446

2.  Andhra Pradesh 12 2,915 1,939 4,866

3.  Arunachal Pradesh . 96 20 116

4.  Assam 9 1,547 378 1,934

5.  Bihar 2 698 430 1,130

6.  Chandigarh 12 1,764 1,319 3,095

7.  Chhattisgarh 13 3,133 455 3,601

8.  Dadra & Nagar Haveli . . . .

9.  Daman & Diu 4 34 55 93

10.  Goa . 208 24 232

11.  Gujarat 121 11,411 10,135 21,667

12.  Haryana 286 22,632 15,908 38,826

13.  Himachal Pradesh 7 428 474 909

14.  Jammu & Kashmir . 1,723 162 1,885

15.  Jharkhand 2 1,383 474 1,859

16.  Karnataka 1,066 102,538 60,319 163,923

17.  Kerala 10 1,153 558 1,721

18.  Lakshadweep 1 2 2 5

19.  Madhya Pradesh 25 2,810 2,372 5,207

20.  Maharashtra 892 105,674 57,673 164,239

21.  Manipur . 4 13 17

22.  Meghalaya . 13 15 28

23.  Mizoram . 5 9 14

24.  Nagaland . 19 15 34

25.  Nct Of Delhi 127 11,567 12,883 24,577

26.  Odisha . 2,662 297 2,959

27.  Puducherry 14 294 239 547

28.  Punjab 18 2,239 1,071 3,328

29.  Rajasthan 34 9,810 2,821 12,665

30.  Sikkim 1 70 42 113

31.  Tamil Nadu 925 48,860 28,295 78,080

32.  Telangana 241 41,653 23,228 65,122

33.  Tripura 5 15 4 24

34.  Uttar Pradesh 523 78,766 15,756 95,045

35.  Uttarakhand . 11,131 950 12,081

36.  West Bengal 131 14,628 6,083 20,842

37.  All India  45,911 517,559 245,759 809,229

